


1. N.S. RAIL & INJECTOR ASM, FUEL (SERV BY CMPTS)
2. 8.900 BOLT , HFH (M8 X 1.25 X 12)
3. 3.163 STUD , F/RAIL INT MANIF RR (M8 X 1.25 X 18) 25527241
4. 2.525 HARNESS , INJECTOR WRG 12060425
5. 8.965 STRAP , ADJ TIE BLK NYL (5MM WIDE, 345MM LNGTH)
6. 2.240 WIRE , SPLG
7. 2.251 SUPPORT , SPLG WIRE 25525661
8. 2.251 SUPPORT , SPLG WIRE - RH 25525702
9. N.S.

2.170
2.383
2.170

MODULE ASM , ELEK IGN/SERV BY:
COIL , IGNITION (C3I)
MODULE , ELECT IGN (C3I-COIL)(TYPE 1 MAGNA)
GASKET , COIL & MODULE (C3I)(MAGNAVOX)

12353801
24503624
25526450

10. 8.900 BOLT , HFH (M8 X 1.25 X 20) 10.9 POR
11. 8.917 NUT , HEX FLG (M8 X 1.25)
12. 2.383 BRACKET , ELEK IGN MODULE 25525208
13. 8.915 NUT , HEX (M6 X 1 X 5.5)
14. 2.383 BRACE , ELEK IGN MDL 25525209
15. 8.900 BOLT , HFH-FULL THD AC PT (M8 X 1.25 X 25)
16. 3.265 STUD , INT MANIF 25525211
17. 3.265 MANIFOLD , INTAKE UPR 25525146
18. 3.270 GASKET , INT MANIF PLENUM 24502089
19. 3.670 VALVE , EGR 17111570
20. 3.671 COVER , EGR VALVE 17069228
21. 8.917 NUT , HFH (M8 X 1.25 X 7.5)
22. 8.917 NUT , HEX FLG (M5 X 0.8)
23. 3.670

3.670
CONTROL , EGR VALVE VAC
FILTER , EGR VAC VALVE

25527186
10159525

24. 8.915 NUT , HEX (M6 X 1 X 5.5)
25. 2.383 SENSOR , ESC KNOCK 1997562
26. 3.672 BRACKET , CONT EGR VLV VAC 25526272
27. 1.758 CAP , OIL FILLER 25519537
28. 1.745 TUBE , OIL FILLER 25517753
29. 0.413 BOLT , VLV RKR CVR 25525491
30. 0.386 COVER , VLV RKR ARM-LH 25520187
31. 0.423 GASKET , RKR ARM CVR 25523348
32. 3.671 CLAMP , EGR VALVE 25524527
33. 3.680 GASKET , EGR VALVE 25530599
34. 8.981 STUD (M8 X 1.25 X 15 BOTH ENDS)
35. 3.265 MANIFOLD , INT LWR 25527221
36. 8.800 SEALER , SILICONE (RTV T-200)
37. 3.270 GASKET KIT , INT MANIF 12328760
38. 0.349 BOLT , RKR ARM SHF TO HEAD 1254198
39. 0.353

0.333
0.333

SHAFT , VLV RKR ARM
ARM , LH VLV RKR
RETAINER , ROCKER ARM

124201

1254371
40. 0.269 HEAD , CYLINDER 25518679
41. 0.289 GASKET , CYL HEAD 25528486
42. 0.426 ROD , VALVE PUSH 25510025
43. 0.459 LIFTER , VALVE 5234485
44. 0.293 PLUG , CYL HD CORE HOLES (1 1/8” CUP) 25513252
45. 8.939 PIN , DWL ¼” X ½” (AR)
46. 0.296 VALVE , INLET 25512098
47. 0.267 VALVE , EXHAUST 1261380
48. 2.270 SPARKPLUG , (R44 LTS) 5613611
49. 0.308 SEAL , INTAKE VALVE (Upgrade P/N 12511890) 25535162
50. 0.303 SPRING , W/DAMPER, VALVE 25517605
51. 0.309 CAP , VALVE SPRING 1254900
52. 0.310 KEY , VLV STEM 3947770
53. 3.601 MANIFOLD , W/SHIELD, EXH-LH 25527391
54. 3.613 STUD , HEX (M8 X 1.25 X 20/3/8”-16X47.5 LW) 25518186
55. 3.275 BOLT , W/LK WA (3/8”-16X25.5) 25518176
56. 3.275 STUD , HEX W/SPL LK WA (3/8”-16 X .92”) 25526575
57. 8.900 BOLT , HEX (M10 X 1.5 X 40) (10.9 PZOR) 14060130
58. 3.609 PIPE , EXH CROSSOVER 25525579
59. 8.915 NUT , HEX (M8 X 1.25 X 7.8) (W/CAST IRON HD)
60. 2.317 BRACE , GEN BRACKET (6.606) 25525428
61. 8.900 BOLT , HWH (M10 X 1.5 X 35)
62. 8.900 BOLT , HWH (M10 X 1.5 X 25)
63. 2.274 STUD , BELT TENS PULLEY 25512191
64. 1.060 TENSIONER , DRIVE BELT 25526387
65. 2.277 BRACKET , GEN, CMPR & P.S. PUMP 25525338



66. 0.293 BOLT , HEAD TO BLOCK (SHORT, TORQUE TO YIELD) 25527831
67. 0.293 BOLT , HEAD TO BLOCK-INR ROW CTR (LONG, TTY) 25525953
68. 3.682 SENSOR , EXH OXYGEN (AFS-20) 25162693
69. 3.601 MANIFOLD , EXH-RH 25527378
70. 8.948 CLAMP , WORM GEAR (.62 TO 1.25)
71. 1.097 HOSE , WATER BY PASS 25525245
72. 1.097 NIPPLE , WAT BY PASS HOSE 25524311
73. 3.682 SENSOR , CLNT TEMP (1.150) 25036979
74. 3.275

3.275
3.275

BOLT , MANIF TO HEAD (3/8”-16X37MM)(8)
STUD , W/WA, MANIF TO HEAD (M8X1.25X25/3/8”-16X38MM)
STUD , INT MANIF TO HEAD (3/8”-16X33.5/M10X1.5X17)

25518193
25523399
25518197

75. 1.150 SWITCH , COOLANT TEMP 25036371
76. 1.166 CLAMP , CLNT OUTLET TO INT 25522191
77. 1.246 THERMOSTAT , COOLANT (180 DEG) 3037745
78. 1.153 OUTLET , CLNT 25522194
79. N.S.

1.745
1.745
1.745
8.962

PIPE ASM , C/CASE VENT/SERV BY:
FILTER , VENT
PIPE , CASE VENT FILTER
ELBOW , VENT PIPE (RUB GROM)
HOSE (3/4”)

557240
25525231
25526950

80. 1.745 GROMMET , RH VLV CVR 1264486
81. 0.386 COVER , VLV RKR ARM-RH 25525250
82. 1.745 GROMMET , INT MANIF C/CASE VENT VLV 1381487
83. 1.745 VALVE , C/CASE VENT 25095468
84. 0.413 BOLT , VLV RKR CVR TO CYL HEAD 25519857
85. 0.413 BOLT , VLV RKR CVR 25519858
86. 3.675 HOSE , WASTEGATE 25525576
87. 3.342

2.408
VALVE , SOL WASTEGATE
FILTER , SOL VLV

1997157
801528

88. 8.915 NUT , HEX (M6 X 1 X 5.6)
89. 8.917 NUT , HEX FLG (M8 X 1.25)
90. 3.335 BODY , THROTTLE 25525359
91. 1.055 SWITCH , FAN TEMP 3053190
92. 8.866 CONTROL , HEATER CONTROL FLOW 25518895
93. 8.917 NUT , TORQ PREV HWH (M10 X 1.5)
94. 0.004 BRACKET , ENGINE LIFT 25525337
95. 8.963 CONNECTOR , INVT FLRD TUBE ¾ OD (AR)
96. 3.358 PIPE , OIL DRAIN 25525313
97. 3.358 GASKET , TURBO OIL DRN CONN 1256780
98. 3.342 ADAPTER , ENGINE AIR TURBO BOOST 25525340
99. 3.336 GASKET , THROT BODY (TO TURBO) 25516408

100. 3.342 TURBOCHARGER (REMANUFACTURED) 25527600
101. 8.846 HOSE , HTR OTLT 25525228
102. 8.848 CLAMP , WORM GEAR HEX SLOT SCREW (.250 X .625) SS
103. 3.341 HOSE , THROT BODY WAT OTLT TO HTR HOSE 25525402
104. 8.846 HOSE , HTR INLET PIPE 25525401
105. 8.900 SCREW , HWH MA (M8 X 1.25 X 16)
106. 8.846 CLIP , HTR PIPES 25525314
107. 8.846 PIPE , HTR INLET & OUTLET 25525280
108. 3.358 FITTING , OIL FEED PIPE 1259890
109. 1.800 SWITCH KIT , OIL PRESS 25036378
110. 0.206 STUD , TURBO MTG BRKT (M10X1.5X20) 14101259
111. 8.900 BOLT , HEX (M10-1.5 X 20)
112. 8.917 NUT , HFH (M8 X 1.25 X 7.5)
113. 8.900 BOLT , HEX (M8 X 1.25 X 16)
114. 3.342 SHIELD , TURBO HEAT 25526126
115. 3.342 BRACKET , TURBO MTG. 25526125
116. 1.745 SHIELD , C/CASE VENT TUBE ELBOW 25526128
117. 8.963 NUT , ¼” INV FLRD TUBE
118. 8.964 TUBING , ¼” STL
119. 3.675 HARNESS , PCV BOOST GAUGE VAC 25536303
120. 2.414 BOLT , HARN VAC 25522610
121. 3.675 HARNESS , EGR/PURGE/FUEL/VAC 25525671
122. 2.420 GASKET , HARN VAC 25537227
123. 8.900 BOLT , HFH (M8 X 1.25 X 12)
124. 3.335 GASKET , THROTTLE BODY 25517008


